

## UNITED NATIONS DISPUTE TRIBUNAL

Case No.: UNDT/NBI/2016/007

Order No.: 138 (NBI/2017)
Date: 23 August 2017

Original: English

**Before:** Judge Agnieszka Klonowiecka-Milart

Registry: Nairobi

**Registrar:** Abena Kwakye-Berko

**MARZIB** 

v.

SECRETARY-GENERAL OF THE UNITED NATIONS

## ORDER ON THE APPLICANT'S NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL

## **Counsel for the Applicant:**

Daniel Trup, OSLA

## **Counsel for the Respondent:**

Steven Dietrich, ALS/OHRM Nicole Wynn, ALS/OHRM

Case No. UNDT/NBI/2016/007

Order No.: 138 (NBI/2017)

Introduction

1. On 27 January 2016, the Applicant, a staff member serving as a GS-4 Security

Officer in the Economic and Social Commission for Western Asia (ESCWA), filed

an application with the Dispute Tribunal challenging the decision to relieve him of

his functions as a dog handler in the Canine Platoon of the general security unit of the

Security and Safety Section (SSS).

2. The Respondent filed his reply on 29 February 2016.

3. On 18 August 2017, the Applicant moved the Tribunal to withdraw his

application following informal resolution between the parties.

**ORDER** 

4. The Tribunal hereby **ORDERS** that the matter of *Marzib v. Secretary*-

General of the United Nations (UNDT/NBI/2016/007) be dismissed and struck off

the Court's docket.

(Signed)

Judge Agnieszka Klonowiecka-Milart

Dated this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of August 2017

Entered in the Register on this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of August 2017

(Signed)

Legal Officer, for,

Abena Kwakye-Berko, Registrar, Nairobi